General Description
The MAX675 is a precision voltage reference that is
pretrimmed to within ±0.15% of 5V. The reference
features excellent temperature stability (as low as
12.0ppm/°C guaranteed), low current drain and low
noise. It is supplied in the space-saving narrow Small
Outline package, as well as, the standard 8-pin TO-99
Metal Can, Plastic DIP and CERDIP packages.

• Load Regulation 0.001 %/mA
+ Pin-For-Pin Compatible with REF02
Ordering Information
PART
TEMP.
PACKAGE* COEFFICIENT
ppm/°C
INITIAL
ERROR
mV
TEMP. RANGE: 0°C to +70° C
MAX675CTV TO-99 12 7
MAX675CPA Plastic DIP 12 7
MAX675CSA Narrow SO 12 7
TEMP. RANGE: -40° C to +85° C
MAX675ETV TO-99 15 7
MAX675EJA CERDIP 15 7
MAX675EPA Plastic DIP 15 7
MAX675ESA Narro^ SO 15 7
TEMP. RANGE: -55° C to +125°C
MAX675MTV TO-99 20 7
MAX675MJA CERDIP 20 7
*All devices — 8-pin packages
Typical Operating Circuit
O +15V
2
V|N
TEMP
/V\/VA\/V\
MAX675
TRIM
GND
•O OUTPUT
RP
10k0
Reference with Trimmed Output
^ ^ I f l —— Maxim Integrated Products 1
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxlm-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
+SV Precision
Voltage Reference
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Input Voltage 40V
Power Dissipation
TO-99 (TV) (Derate at 7.1 mW/°C above+80°C) 500mW
CERDIP (J) (Derate at 6.7mW/°C above +75°C) 500mW
Plastic DIP (P) (Derate at 5.6mW/°C above +36°C) 500mW
Narrow Small Outline (S)
(Derate at 5.0mW/°C above+55°C) 300mW
Storage Temperature Range -65°C to+150°C
Operating Temperature Range
MAX675C 0°C to +70° C
MAX675E -40°C to +85°C
MAX675M -55°C to +125°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 60 sec) +300°C
DICE Junction Temperature (T|) . . . -65°C to +150°C
Output Short-Circuit Duration
(to Ground or VIN) Indefinite